# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6416398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTORSHIP LIST AND DOCKET NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 045191 Frame 0688. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT INVENTORSHIP LIST: 1.SMITH, MATTHEW DAVID; 2.GIRI, MANISH; 3.DOMINGUE, CHANTELLE. CORRECT DOCKET NUMBER 84915451.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW DAVID SMITH	01/26/2016
MANISH GIRI	01/26/2016
CHANTELLE DOMINGUE	01/26/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.	
Street Address:	10300 ENERGY DRIVE	
City:	SPRING	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77389	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15748535	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

**Correspondent Name:** HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84915451 **NAME OF SUBMITTER: EKATERINA LAND SIGNATURE:** /Ekaterina Land/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/24/2020

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=84915451-ASSIGN#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 054790 FRAME: 0987

506369642

source=84915451-ASSIGN#page2.tif

source=84915474 01-30-2018 mailrec#page1.tif

source=84915474 01-30-2018 mailrec#page2.tif

source=84915474 03-14-2018 assignrec#page1.tif

source=84915474 03-14-2018 assignrec#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054790 FRAME: 0988

HP Inc.
3390 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

## PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	84423162	
RECORD ID:	84423162	

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas

subsidiaries an	id affiliates, agn	ee to assign and tra-	nsfer and hereby a	assign and	xas, (hereinafter HPDC), and to its transfer to HPDC, its successors and and under an application for Patent
MICROFLUIDI	CS SYSTEM				
Filing Date:	29 Januar	у 2016	Applica	tion No.:	PCT/US2016/015622
divisionals, and	renewals of ar	d substitutes for sa	id application for s	said Patent	nuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), , and any and all other Patent of any or reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPOC, its so Patent respective	uccessors, assig rely may be gra	ns, nominees or lega	al representatives, ended, as fully and	to the full	t in any country, to be held and enjoyed and of the term or terms for which said is the same would have been held and
executed and w time a request is perfect the title in nominees or leg said invention(s) papers, to execute rightful oaths and legal representa	ill not execute as made, and with to said invention all representative) or improvementate all disclaimed declarations, a tilves to obtain a in any and all co	ny agreement in conflict undue delay, exe (s) or improvement(s) is, and I/we agree to t(s), said application ers and divisionals, and generally to do event enforce, for its countries provided the s	lict herewith, and I, acute and deliver al ), said application a communicate to H and said Patent, to continuations, C-I-I erything possible to ir their own benefit	/we further if such paper and said Pa iPDC, or to be testify in P's, reissur be aid HPDC t, proper p	herein assigned, and that I/we have not covenant and agree that I/we will, each ars as may be necessary or desirable to atent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful and foreign applications, to make all its successors, assigns, nominees and atent protection for said invention(s) or ed by me/us in lending such cooperation
applications as a	aroresaid, to issi improvement(s)	ie to HPDC, as assij which may be issui	onee of the entire	daht title a	es whose duty it is to issue patents on and interest, any and all Patent for said result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further application for Pr known to them.	authorize and atent, now identi	direct the attorneys fied by the Record ID	of record to inser and title set forth a	t the filing above, as s	date and application number of said con as the same shall have been made
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, IA	ve hereunto set my	/our hand(s) and	seal(s):	
Inventor's Signatu	r Dan	d 5/1/2/			6-16
Matthew/David		Smith			
First/Middle Name	) Ni	Last Name		- Military	126/2016
Inventor's Signatu	le .			Date	
Manish		Giri			
First/Middle Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Last Name	······································		
Rev 8/2014 (Assignmen	tj		Page 1 of 2		

**PATENT REEL: 054790 FRAME: 0989**  HP Inc.

## PATENT APPLICATION

3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35			2 642 201 246 6 21 227 2 500 10
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84423162
	ASSIGNMENT OF PA	TENT APPLICATION (con	<b>t.</b> )
00			26/16
Inventor's Signature	pie	Date 7	-4114
Chantelle	Domingue		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	······································	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	t had filmous		
LitzWidosie lastuie	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature			
maerico z Oldreiche		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	· - :
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Posts	
alicoura o Miliares a		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Page 2 of 2

Assignment Page 1 of 2

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONNOR JAM WATKINS	01/11/2016
CHRISTOPHER RITCHIE TABAREZ	01/11/2016
AMOL SUBHASH PANDIT	01/11/2016
PETER ANDREW SEILER	01/11/2016

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.		
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77070		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type		
Application Number:	15748535	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 (541)715-8443

 Email:
 ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84915474
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT LUND
Signature:	/SCOTT LUND/

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Date: 01/30/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=84915474-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=84915474-ASSIGN#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT4799968 **Receipt Date:** 01/30/2018